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l7 APR 2019

LIM JIE MIN JASMINE
706 BEDOK NORTH ROAD
#02-34 t 8

SINGAPORE 470706

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM 1800.1563/Kl ga3
YOUR REF : SJH 5070D
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH 5O7OD AND SHC 5633E ALONG/AT SPRINC STREET
BESIDE BUDDHA TOOTH RELIC TEMPLE ON O6/O]i2OI8

we refer to the above subject matter. we write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your-policy.

we have received a claim from TRANS-CAB AUTO SERVICES prE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner ofSHC 5633E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that iiabilifl is not in our
favour. we will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Tiird party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection ofyour policy and seek
to take conduct ofthird party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own coit anddefence, please
reply to us within l0 davs from the date ofthis letter. Your intent must be formally e*p.".r"d to ut
and acknowledged by us.

Your fulI co-operation in the handling ofthe claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_..jugl!@id9!L4ll!!I
reportins centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic police offence and status
( if any)

o Driver's driving license or foreign driving liceirse (ifany)
. Driver's Work Permit
. Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
o Coloured photographs ofaccident scene (ifany)
o Coloured photographs ofdamage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage ofaccident (ifany)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. [fyou or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third paty(s), you

are to keep us informed ofyour legal representative(s) ard the status ofthe claim



To protect your interest(s) in ihe handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA oftheir rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach ofpolicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed ofthe final indemnity upon conclusion ofthe matter(s).

If you need any clarificafion, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Case Handler
DID:6749 4274
FAX:6741 4108
IMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Clqims Dep,



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No.2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 628L L400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

We, Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd of Company Registration No. 200303878K hereby authorize
Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the
accident involving SHC5633E and SJH5070D along SPRING STREET on O6/03/L8 0L:45 PM.

In addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of Trans-cab
Auto Services Pte Ltd upon settlement.

Dated is 6 (day) of June 2018

You aithfully
'...:

b Services Pte Ltd

!s\L_ /" )lA*. -.'

Jasmine Tan

General Manager
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTTEMENT

NOTE:

1. PLEAS€ EXPRESSIY REsERV€ VOUR CI.IENT'S RI6HTS IF SO qEQUIiED IN THIS SETTLIMENI OOCUMENT.

Z. THIS SEITI€MENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE EASIS ANO SHOUI.D NOT CONSTRUED AS AIV ADMISSIOI.I OF

t-raBlllTyoN Axa aND TH€r8 cutNvroRl;tAsoR rN ANY MANNIi WHAISO[VtR.
3. AXA NESERVISTHIIR R!GHT! UNOER 1}IE POLICY TTRMS & CONOITIONS A5 WEI,I A5 THEIR RIGHTS IN lAW.

Only applic6ble to renlel clrim - All docum. t ar€ to b€ submiLted wlth this seltlement confi.me*on. ln the evenl rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 doys ofthb ri&ned cofifirmation, we will auto$atica,lV revert to loss ofose claim

we/l .otrfirmed rhat this
policyiro

ind flnal settlement tha! we ,nd or olr cllent havehad/has a8alnst you (AXA and Lheir

for any and all losses {partlprese nt/futurc) a r ising liom this accident.

of our client to a$ ior and on their behalfin thi! accident.

F

SJH s070D {l.sd veh)

ModeliRenault Latitide (1 ggScc)SHC 5633E (TPveh)

Date ofA(cidenr/ Timcr 06/03/20rE

llepair eriirnaie 5 'f0 btr?r 5t
flnilieoai! Cost {w/cST) I s i 2.193.50

Lotscf AleA-AlT*al t la 150.00 : davs rt S 50.00 Det d3v
uenral(f3r.\l 304.38 3 dry.s r1S'101.46 pi. dry
LTA ,'GtA 5e?rch Fee : 5 7.45

:J
:s

Fin.l Sellle nrrnl Som ,9 i 2,6s5.33

Pavee Name : Trans-cab Aulo Services Pt€ Ltd
lsThird PrrtyWor,<shop 6lA R€gistered? [X] YES { j NO (Klndlyindiorebelolr)

a) icr Non GIA 8eE;.lercd Workrhop: Agreed L;dbility l?Ll

B} iorclA Registe red Wo rkshop: BC.A Applicablo: Yes/+l+ rol"Ascennrio Noi-21

SOLA liabiliiy: _ 100 l./.) Asressed Liabilify l.ii__(9ii
I As\essed Liob;liff to be lll.d only lor chain co t ians and fot casss wherc SOLA d o es not ap l

Nr.ne or Rep,esentative.. _ JaSmine Tanuate 
10 JUN 2o1s

5ignaiure ofworkshop representative / Workrhop siamp Sigoalure of Witne ss / Workshop stamp {if
Nanle o{wiuers: r.lQ war ynt
Ders i2 . tij;i ::l.j

SiBnaiure of AIA'r surveyor/

i:r:'ii/r1i1-^-'

,.\XA lnsuranco Pt6 Ltd (Comp.nytug. No.: I-Q9903512r.1)

8 Shenton VJay ,12n-01 AM To\{cr SinAa pore 063All
IXA Curt.fi er aent€,10l-2tl22
Telephooe: +6568E04888 - axr..orh sg



Trans-Cab Auto Services'Pte Ltd
No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Singapore 569'111
Tel: 6287 6666
Fax: 6287 7764
Co. Reg. No.: 201019626c
GST Reg. No.: 201019626c Tax lnvoice / Debit Note

TO:
AXA INSUMNCE PTE tTD
8 SH ENTON WAY,#27.01
AXA TOWER

0688,I1 SINGAPORE

ATTENTION:

INVOICE NO.
DATE
REFERENCE NO
TERMS

DUE DATE
PAGE

: lNV1805-221
: 3'1. May 2018

: AAD 1803-068

: 31. May 2018
:'l

1. 6050101 REPAIR-SHC5633E;DOA06.03.18(LUMPSUtV-18) 1 2,193j0 2.193.50

Total SGD Excl. GST: 2,050.00
7o/o cST | 143.50

**** TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY THREE AND FIFry SGD ONTY
Total SGD tncl. GST: 2,193.50

1) All cheques should be crossed and made payable to"Trans-Cab Auto Services pte Ltd,,

2) Please quote our lnvoice Number durinq payment.

3) We reserve the rlght to charge interesi @ 1.5% per month on overdue invoice.
4) Any dispute as to the accuracy, charges etc of this invoice must be communicated within 1O days from the date hereof failing which it shal be
deemed to have been unconditionally accepted.

E.&O.E.
THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED INVOICE WHICH REQUIRES NO SIGNATURE



' Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6281 6666 Fax No. 6281- l-400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

05 June, 2018

To Whom It N4ay Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on 06/03/1.8 01:45 PM at SPRING STREET

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the
registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. SHC5633E. The taxi was hired to SIM YU

CHOO ZOE a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the
aforementioned accident at a rental rate $101.46 per day (;nclusive of GST).

2. Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD on a third party basis at the
material time of the accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan

General Manager

This is o computer generated pr[nt-out. No signoture is required.-



,
Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 628L L400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

06-03-2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In Date Out Vehicle No.

Accident No.

8/3/2078 09:45

AAD1B03-068

10/3/20L8 17:00

AccidentDate 06-03-2018

sHc5633E

Yo\rs faithfully,
TradC-Cab Seruices Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan

General Manager



Fromi
Sent:
To:
Subject:

LTA < LTA-VTL@lta.gov.sg >

Friday, 9 March, 2018 8:58 AM
jionghow.ng@transcab.com.sg

Notification of Successful Vehicle Insurance Search for Receipt No.:

rrNET-00000-180309-000234

X-mxxd Ya-mxesp*rt ,&ext3:*r*ry

Dear Sir/Madam

We wish to inform you that your transaction on "Enquire Vehicle lnsurance Particulars"
performed on 09 Mar 2018 was successful and the Receipt No. is ITNET-00000-180309-
000234.

2. The details of the search results are as follow:

Vehicle No. Search Date Search Time Search Result

XD2172T 08 Mar2018

SKS7345D 06 Mar2018

SJF322OL 07 Mar 2018

14:30:00

13:36:00

19:50:00
'13:45:00

10:52:00

NTUC INCOME INS CO.OP LTD

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.
LTD.

NTUC INCOME INS CO-OP LTD

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.
LTD,

.'t-

4.

5.

{-SIUSOZOO 06Mar2018

SLQ866L 07 Mar2018

Please contact our customer seryice officers at tel : 1800-CALL LfA (800'2255 582)
should you require further assistance.

Please do not reply to this auto-generated e-mail. lf you have any feedback, please go to
www.lta.gov.sg/feedback. You can also visit wv0w.onemotoring.com.sg for more
information.

Thank you.

' {f yau are not tha intended recipient of this communication, please delete it.

As it may contain confidential or affrciat information, do not retain it or disclose the contents to any person as it
may be an offence undet the Official Secrets Act.


